
il]0niltil0 I . ttt0 Rml0il$Htt rutiltGill || ilE . l]ll0 R tillll ll il il I il ll
milP0o0Plll0 illilHlill . ]l0ll ll'|il]||ltlil0tl .IIR ll0Gullllllllll

omal exnpo:oflor rYflo/ - eLrrPo DEL POmA\OCE - B..nEAJ \Al.l DE \'\OORCIOEHDER

. il0II !'till0nmll[t

BrusseIs, ApriL 1983 TIBRAHY
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; ' : ll ::::
ARY 1980 0N CoLLECTI\/g-!loJECTS

The Commission has decided to grant aid from the Guidance Section of the EAGGF

under Regulation (EEC) No 458/80 as part of the first block for 1983. The

amount of aid grented breaks down as fo[lows:

: : Amount of aid granted

: Number cif projects NationaL currency EcU

GERMANY

FRANCE

ITALY

Dtvl 1 942 738

6 FF 12 446 585

14 Lrr 2 346 000 108

864 761

1 847 244

1 754 399

4 466 444

hectares invoIved in each the three countries is as

OUALITY WINE P.S.R.

22

The number of
fo I Lows:

I) qERMANY

Land Number of projects Areas pLanted
or repIanted

659 r15

174.3O

833:45

0f whi ch
ffi6T'anted

:

617

6.7

of

RheinLand-PfaLz

Baden-WU rt t embe rg

1

1

2
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II) FRANCE

Tab[e wine (Ha)auaLjty wine Psr (Ha)Number of
proj ects

newIy
p I anted'

Loi n' -et-Cher

Oi re-Attant i que

Loire-Atattique
,and Maine-et-
Loi re

Indre-et-Loi re

Tarn

Lot-et-Garonne

Gers and

Tarn et

Ga nonne

Area pLanted
or rep I an'ted

which newLy
planted

Area oLanted
or reptanted

III) I TALY

QuaLity wine psr (Ha)
Number of
oroj ect s

I

'Provincg
'|:

I

Ve rona

Ast i an,'i
AIessan'{ria

81.7

1 135.7

Cuno, Ast'i and I rAtessandria I

402.1

93
145

179.40

17.3

355.1

28.5

124.8

Cuneo and Asti | 1

Alessandria | 1

Ravenrra end I Z 2t+9.6 22.8

253.2 12.0
Bo Iogna

Ravenna I 2

Ravenna and Fortil 3 24.6

2.8

6.7 0.1

Botogna | 1

Ressio Emi Lia | 1

of whi ch
ewty pLan1

rea ptanted
or reotanted

Area pIanted which newty
or reptanted PIanted

27 .4 i 509,5 31.9'
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Octroi du concours du FEOGA sect i on Orientation, dans Le cadre du

l1',lililfJ,',',1;ll',',f-illllilTilll',',1',ili',lfiliilf'lJlli^T,TtffiHflHf
BruxeItes, avri L 1983

rdqtement (CEE) no 458/80 du Consei I du 18 fevrier 1980 retatif i l-a

restructuration du vignobLe dans Le cadre drop6rations coLIectives

La Commission vient de d6cider droctroyer des concours du FEoGA,
section 0rientation, pour [a lere tranche 1983 dans Le cadre du rdg[ement
(CEE) no 458/80. Le montant du concours octroy6 est r6parti de La maniAre
sui vante

llontant du concours octroy6

Nombre de projets Monnaie nationaIe ECUS

ALLEIIIAGNE

FRANC E

ITALIE

La r6partition
se pr6sente de

I) ALLEMAGNE

2

6

14

?_2

des travaux en nombre
La manidre suivante :

1.947-.738 Dtrl

,12.446.585 FF

2.346.000.108 Lrr

864.761

1.847.2_44

1 .754.399

4.466.404

dthectares concern6s entre Les trois pays

VOPRD
Land

Rh6nanie PaLatinat

Bade Wurtemberg

Nombre de projets Superficies pIantees
ou repLant6es

659,15

174,30

Dont nouveL te-
ment pIantees

6r7

1

1

833,45 617

-/--
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II) FRANCE

III) ITALIE

VQPno (ha) ffide table (hq]

D6pa rtement
Nombre de
projets Superfi cie

pLant6e ou
reo L ant 6e

Dont nou-
ve L Lement

p Lant 6e

Superficie
pLant6e ou

rep L ant 6e

Dont nou
ve I Lement

p t antde_

Loi r et Cher
Loi re At Lanti-
que
Loi re At Lanti-
que et ttlaine-
et-Loi re
Indre et Loi re
Tarn
Lot et Garonne-
Gers- Tarn-et-
Garonne

1

1

1

1

1

27?- 20 125

208

397,7
101r8
997

386

1?-

15

35
18
67

38,6

20 2.215,5 185,6
TOTAL 6 272

VOPRD (ha) + a)

Provi nce
Nombre de
projets Superfi ci e

pLantee ou
reo Iant6e

Dont nou-
ve t tement
pLant6e

Superficie
pLant6e ou

reo Iant6e

Dont not
ve L Lement

o t ant€'e

V6rone
Ast i- 'et

ALexandrie
Cuneo, Asti et
A Lexandri e

Cuneo et Asti
A Lexandri e
Ravenne et
BoLogne
Ravenne
Ravenne et
ForLi
Bo Iogne
Reggio Emi Iie

1

1

1

?
2

3
1

1

8117

135,7

402 r1
93

145

179,4O
17 13

355 11
28,5

12418

7-4,6
218

7_49,6
25312-

617

2_Z ra
12- rO

0r1

1.562,6 27,4 509 15 3419
TOTAL 14


